

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.17501/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-11-2025 in MCRC No. 58823/2021 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

PUSHPA @NIYATI @PINKI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[IA No. 97829/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 97835/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Verma, AOR
Mr. Amitabh Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Samiksha Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sneh Suman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP (Crl) No.2850-2851/2026.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)